(https://wbifms.gov.in/GRIPS/makePaymentInt.do) 

Select <Forest Department> - <Receipt of Tender Fees relating to works under CAMPA>. 

Select ‘Circle’ as WB CAMPA (HQ). 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) @2% on estimated value of the tender (i.e., Rs. 2,60,000/-) 

amounting to Rs. 5200/-(Rupees Five thousand two hundred only) is required to be paid by 

all intending bidders through ICICI Payment Gateway. Under any circumstances the 

Earnest Money so deposited shall not bear any interest. 

(Detailed procedure is described in order no. 3975-F(Y) dated 28
th

July, 2016 of Finance